Maxim > Products > [Timekeeping, Timers, and Counters]  [Military/Aerospace]
MAX8211, MAX8212
Microprocessor Voltage Monitors with Programmable Voltage Detection
Description
Maxim's MAX8211 and MAX8212 are CMOS micropower voltage detectors that warn microprocessors (µPs) of power failures. Each contains a comparator, a
1.5V bandgap reference, and an open-drain n-channel output driver. Two external resistors are used in conjunction with the internal reference to set the
trip voltage to the desired level. A hysteresis output is also included, allowing the user to apply positive feedback for noise-free output switching.
The MAX8211 provides a 7mA current-limited output sink whenever the voltage applied to the threshold pin is less than the 1.5V internal reference. In the

Software/Models
none
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.  Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at:
2.  Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one business day.
3.  Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data Sheet or Part Naming
Conventions.
4.  * Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product uses. Note that "+", "#", "-" in the
part number suffix describes RoHS status. Package drawings may show a different suffix character.
Devices: 1-55 of 55
MAX8211 Free
Sample
Buy
Package: TYPE PINS
FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR
*
Temp RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
MAX8211EJA
Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX8211MJA/HR     Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX8211MJA/883B     Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX8211MJA     Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX8211C/D     See data sheet
MAX8211MFB/883B     FPCK;10 pin;
Dwg: 21-0010 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: F10-3*
-55°C to +125°C See data sheet
MAX8211MTV/HR     Gold Can -TO;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0022 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: G99-8*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX8211MTV/883B     Gold Can -TO;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0022 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: G99-8*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX8211CTY
Metal Can-TO;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0022 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: T99-8*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX8211CTY-2     Metal Can-TO;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0022 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: T99-8*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis

DIP/SO
___________Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information continued on last page.
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN -
PA C K A G E
MAX8211CPA -0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX8211CSA -0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX8211CUA -0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX
MAX8211CTY -0°C to +70°C 8 TO-99
MAX8211EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX8211ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX8211EJA -40°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
MAX8211ETY -40°C to +85°C 8 TO-99
MAX8211MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
M
A
X
8